
  
 

 

CONTACT DETAILS 

ALLERTON PROVINCIAL VETERINARY LABORATORY (P.V.L.) 

  

Director: Veterinary Support Services  

Dr. Songe Chisi  

songelwayo.chisi@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6278/ 079 506 2077 

  

Deputy Director Allerton Veterinary Laboratory   

Dr. Kholisa Nokoyo  

Kholiswa.nokoyo@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6283 / 082 575 5225 

  

Diseases of sheep, goats and pigs  

Dr. Rachel Dliwayo  

rachel.dliwayo@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6234 / 066 055 0902 

  

Diseases of poultry and companion animals  

Dr. Lethiwe Mthembu  

lethiwe.mthembu@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6284 / 082 362 2938 

  

 

 



  
 

 

Quality Manager 

 Ms. Jacqui le Roux  

Jacqui.leroux@kzndard.gov.za     

033 347 8300 / 079 506 2078 

 

Control Veterinary Technologist  

Mr. Absalom Makhubela 

absalom.makhubela@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6282 / 082 558 7081 

  

Senior Administration Officer 

Ms Zakithi Mathenjwa 

zakithi.mathenjwa@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6217 / 076 938 8561 

  

Accounts  

Ms. Nonhlanhla Zikode 

nonhlanhla.zikode@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6262  

  

Ms. Octavia Sindane 

octavia.sindane@kzndard.gov.za   

033 347 6231  
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